
Bidder City Total Bid

Orange $606,983.44

Corona $621,621.00

Santa Fe Springs $661,000.00

Santa Fe Springs $696,615.20

Wildomar $697,722.90

Long Beach $711,270.20

La Habra $744,154.90

677,052.52$               

Engineer's Estimate: 786,828.00$               

Average

6. Palp, Inc. dba Excel Paving 
Company

7. D.P. Mangan, Inc. dba Pave 
West

CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

REHABILITATION OF MENDOZA DRIVE FROM LORENZO AVENUE TO MISSION 
DRIVE

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 3, 2010
CITY PROJECT NO. 10-02

BID OPENING RESULTS

1. R.J. Noble Company

2. All American Asphalt

3. Imperial Paving Co., Inc.

4. Sequel Contractors, Inc.

5. B & T Works, Inc.



CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

REHABILITATION OF MENDOZA DRIVE FROM LORENZO AVENUE TO MISSION DRIVE   
 

CITY PROJECT NO. 10-02

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 3, 2010

CITY ESTIMATE
UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1 LS Mobilization $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,569.00 $17,569.00 $19,244.00 $19,244.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

2(F) 2,776 CY Unclassified Excavation (Roadway Only) $45.00 $124,920.00 $30.00 $83,280.00 $32.00 $88,832.00 $32.00 $88,832.00 $43.70 $121,311.20

3 1,250 TON Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $80.00 $100,000.00 $64.45 $80,562.50 $68.00 $85,000.00 $67.00 $83,750.00 $66.50 $83,125.00

4 5,155 TON Asphalt Concrete Base $75.00 $386,625.00 $58.50 $301,567.50 $56.00 $288,680.00 $62.00 $319,610.00 $64.00 $329,920.00

5 7 EA Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover to Grade $450.00 $3,150.00 $335.00 $2,345.00 $360.00 $2,520.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $500.00 $3,500.00

6 10 EA Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $550.00 $5,500.00 $360.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $685.00 $6,850.00 $600.00 $6,000.00

7 620 LF Remove and Reconstruct Type "C-6" Curb and 
Gutter (including 6" CMB & excavation) $45.00 $27,900.00 $55.00 $34,100.00 $43.00 $26,660.00 $55.00 $34,100.00 $29.00 $17,980.00

8 635 SF Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 4" 
PCC Sidewalk (including 4" CMB & excavation) $10.00 $6,350.00 $10.30 $6,540.50 $8.00 $5,080.00 $11.00 $6,985.00 $7.50 $4,762.50

9 6 EA
Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 
PCC Wheelchair Ramp (including retaining curb, 
truncated dome, 4" CMB, and excavation)

$4,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,325.00 $13,950.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $2,865.00 $17,190.00 $1,800.00 $10,800.00

10 500 SF
Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 6" 
PCC Driveway Approach (including 6" CMB and 
excavation)

$20.00 $10,000.00 $16.00 $8,000.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $17.00 $8,500.00 $8.50 $4,250.00

11 4 EA Install 4'x3' Truncated Dome (detectable warning 
surface) $300.00 $1,200.00 $415.00 $1,660.00 $425.00 $1,700.00 $395.00 $1,580.00 $400.00 $1,600.00

12 48 LF Prune Tree Roots and Install Root Barrier $25.00 $1,200.00 $23.00 $1,104.00 $35.00 $1,680.00 $65.00 $3,120.00 $30.00 $1,440.00

13 21 LF Horizontal Sawcut $25.00 $525.00 $52.00 $1,092.00 $30.00 $630.00 $55.00 $1,155.00 $20.00 $420.00

14 1 EA Set/Reset Survey Monuments Cover to Grade $500.00 $500.00 $360.00 $360.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00

15 1 LS Traffic Control $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $24,122.00 $24,122.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

16 1 LS Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Legends, 
RPM's $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $5,487.00 $5,487.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

17 2 EA Reflective Blue RPM's $10.00 $20.00 $15.00 $30.00 $5.00 $10.00 $21.00 $42.00 $10.00 $20.00

18 9,254 SY Subgrade Stabilization Fabric (Mirafi 600x) $1.00 $9,254.00 $0.45 $4,164.30 $1.00 $9,254.00 $1.00 $9,254.00 $1.00 $9,254.00

19 9,254 SY Pavement Fabric (Petromat) $1.00 $9,254.00 $0.71 $6,570.34 $0.50 $4,627.00 $1.00 $9,254.00 $0.75 $6,940.50

20 278 CY Unclassified Excavation/Overexcavation $45.00 $12,510.00 $6.00 $1,668.00 $25.00 $6,950.00 $30.00 $8,340.00 $25.00 $6,950.00

21 562 TON CMB/Overexcavation $30.00 $16,860.00 $6.25 $3,512.50 $8.00 $4,496.00 $10.00 $5,620.00 $15.00 $8,430.00
22 412 LF Paint Curb Red $5.00 $2,060.00 $1.40 $576.80 $2.00 $824.00 $2.00 $824.00 $1.00 $412.00

23 1 FA Project Management $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$786,828.00 $606,983.44 $621,621.00 $661,000.00 $696,615.20

4. SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, 
INC.

SANTA FE SPRINGS

3. IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC.

SANTA FE SPRINGS
BID

2. ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

CORONABASE BID

QUANTITY

BASE BID TOTAL:

1. R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

ORANGE

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

REHABILITATION OF MENDOZA DRIVE FROM LORENZO AVENUE TO MISSION DRIVE   
 

CITY PROJECT NO. 10-02

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 3, 2010

CITY ESTIMATE
UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1 LS Mobilization $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,187.57 $24,187.57

2(F) 2,776 CY Unclassified Excavation (Roadway Only) $45.00 $124,920.00 $26.00 $72,176.00 $41.00 $113,816.00 $21.40 $59,406.40 $32.30 $89,664.80

3 1,250 TON Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $80.00 $100,000.00 $72.00 $90,000.00 $68.65 $85,812.50 $85.00 $106,250.00 $70.23 $87,785.71

4 5,155 TON Asphalt Concrete Base $75.00 $386,625.00 $70.00 $360,850.00 $64.35 $331,724.25 $80.00 $412,400.00 $64.98 $334,964.54

5 7 EA Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover to Grade $450.00 $3,150.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $495.00 $3,465.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $370.00 $2,590.00

6 10 EA Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $550.00 $5,500.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $675.00 $6,750.00 $400.00 $4,000.00 $560.00 $5,600.00

7 620 LF Remove and Reconstruct Type "C-6" Curb and 
Gutter (including 6" CMB & excavation) $45.00 $27,900.00 $32.00 $19,840.00 $41.55 $25,761.00 $25.00 $15,500.00 $40.08 $24,848.71

8 635 SF Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 4" 
PCC Sidewalk (including 4" CMB & excavation) $10.00 $6,350.00 $5.50 $3,492.50 $8.75 $5,556.25 $5.00 $3,175.00 $8.01 $5,084.54

9 6 EA
Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 
PCC Wheelchair Ramp (including retaining curb, 
truncated dome, 4" CMB, and excavation)

$4,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,060.00 $12,360.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $2,435.71 $14,614.29

10 500 SF
Sawcut, Remove Existing, and Construct New 6" 
PCC Driveway Approach (including 6" CMB and 
excavation)

$20.00 $10,000.00 $7.50 $3,750.00 $12.10 $6,050.00 $5.75 $2,875.00 $11.26 $5,632.14

11 4 EA Install 4'x3' Truncated Dome (detectable warning 
surface) $300.00 $1,200.00 $5.50 $22.00 $420.00 $1,680.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $408.64 $1,634.57

12 48 LF Prune Tree Roots and Install Root Barrier $25.00 $1,200.00 $80.00 $3,840.00 $23.10 $1,108.80 $45.00 $2,160.00 $43.01 $2,064.69

13 21 LF Horizontal Sawcut $25.00 $525.00 $45.00 $945.00 $21.00 $441.00 $20.00 $420.00 $34.71 $729.00

14 1 EA Set/Reset Survey Monuments Cover to Grade $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $367.50 $367.50 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $775.36 $775.36

15 1 LS Traffic Control $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $13,450.00 $13,450.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $17,010.29 $17,010.29

16 1 LS Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Legends, 
RPM's $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,745.00 $2,745.00 $4,175.00 $4,175.00 $3,715.29 $3,715.29

17 2 EA Reflective Blue RPM's $10.00 $20.00 $40.00 $80.00 $10.50 $21.00 $10.00 $20.00 $15.93 $31.86

18 9,254 SY Subgrade Stabilization Fabric (Mirafi 600x) $1.00 $9,254.00 $1.75 $16,194.50 $1.00 $9,254.00 $1.98 $18,322.92 $1.17 $10,813.96

19 9,254 SY Pavement Fabric (Petromat) $1.00 $9,254.00 $1.35 $12,492.90 $1.15 $10,642.10 $1.57 $14,528.78 $1.00 $9,293.66

20 278 CY Unclassified Excavation/Overexcavation $45.00 $12,510.00 $25.00 $6,950.00 $35.00 $9,730.00 $21.50 $5,977.00 $23.93 $6,652.14

21 562 TON CMB/Overexcavation $30.00 $16,860.00 $26.00 $14,612.00 $19.50 $10,959.00 $20.50 $11,521.00 $15.04 $8,450.07
22 412 LF Paint Curb Red $5.00 $2,060.00 $6.50 $2,678.00 $1.40 $576.80 $1.15 $473.80 $2.21 $909.34

23 1 FA Project Management $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
$786,828.00 $697,722.90 $711,270.20 $744,154.90 $677,052.52

LA HABRA
BID

7. D.P. MANGAN, INC. DBA PAVE 
WEST AVERAGE

6. PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL 
PAVING COMPANY

BASE BID

QUANTITY

LONG BEACH

BASE BID TOTAL:

5. B & T WORKS, INC.

WILDOMAR

Page 3 of 2


	SUMMARY
	Mendoza Dr

